
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 106-1150 Name: CD - 1st Amend Lease 24687 1043 Elm Street

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:11/8/2006 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/14/2006 11/14/2006

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute the First Amendment to Lease No. 24687
between St. Mary Physicians Center, LLC, (Landlord) and the City of Long Beach (Tenant) for medical
office space at 1043 Elm Street, Suite 401, for the continued operation of the Department of Health
and Human Services administered Women, Infants and Children Nutrition Program for an extended
ten-year term at the initial monthly base rent of $8,881.  (District 6)

Sponsors: Community Development, Health and Human Services

Indexes: Amendments, Leases

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 111406-C-11sr

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council11/14/2006 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 7/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

